
                           KOMEN IOWA RACE FOR THE CURE 

                              Saturday - May 7, 2016 

                                  Ottumwa, Iowa 

 

                                   5K  RESULTS 

 

Place Div/Tot  Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ======== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   1/12   Ryan Mitchell         Ottumwa              IA  38 M   18:03   18:08  5:50  

    2   1/5    Chris Bowers          Ottumwa              IA  47 M   18:49   18:51  6:04  

    3   1/6    Charles Altfillisch   Ottumwa              IA  21 M   19:16   19:21  6:14  

    4   1/10   Bryer Wallace         Ottumwa              IA  14 M   20:05   20:07  6:29  

    5   1/9    Kristen Mitchell      Ottumwa              IA  37 F   20:21   20:24  6:34  

    6   1/7    Ean Beenken           Eddyville            IA  16 M   20:35   20:39  6:39  

    7   1/4    Bret Larson           Ottumwa              IA  32 M   20:51   20:50  6:43  

    8   2/10   Drake Handling        Ottumwa              IA  14 M   20:52   20:54  6:44  

    9   3/10   Gavin Van Veen        Fairfield            IA  10 M   21:11   21:20  6:52  

   10   1/5    Vinodthan Nayagar     Fairfield            IA  29 M   21:16   21:20  6:52  

   11   1/5    Peter Mannisi         Fairfield            IA  69 M   21:19   21:21  6:53  

   12   1/11   Heather Ware          Ottumwa              IA  27 F   21:28   21:32  6:56  

   13   2/12   Jason Randall         Ottumwa              IA  36 M   21:45   21:49  7:02  

   14   1/5    Stacie Latham         Ottumwa              IA  46 F   21:47   21:49  7:02  

   15   2/9    Stacie Manary         Ottumwa              IA  35 F   21:51   21:53  7:03  

   16   2/7    Nick Sheehy           Ottumwa              IA  19 M   22:00   22:04  7:07  

   17   1/2    Michael Nelson        Danville             IA  60 M   22:09   22:11  7:09  

   18   2/6    Cy Winther Tamaki     Fairfield            IA  21 M   22:22   22:24  7:13  

   19   1/6    Jerry Blazina         Drakesville          IA  52 M   22:29   22:33  7:16  

   20   3/12   Ken Jones             Ottumwa              IA  36 M   22:40   22:44  7:19  

   21   2/5    Mahmood Al Shameri    Fairfield            IA  28 M   22:50   22:53  7:22  

   22   1/4    Brian Simmons         Fairfield            IA  57 M   23:01   23:08  7:27  

   23   4/10   Colton Anderson       Oskaloosa            IA  10 M   23:53   23:54  7:42  

   24   3/7    Wyatt Crosby          Ottumwa              IA  17 M   23:55   23:58  7:43  

   25   1/12   Hannah Mason          Oskaloosa            IA  24 F   23:55   24:04  7:45  

   26   2/5    Edward Ortell         Ottumwa              IA  49 M   24:00   24:22  7:51  

   27   4/12   Eric Nygaard          Tiffin               IA  37 M   23:32   24:24  7:52  

   28   2/12   Sydney Cloyd          Ottumwa              IA  21 F   24:23   24:29  7:53  

   29   3/5    Doug Cloyd            Ottumwa              IA  46 M   24:23   24:30  7:53  

   30   3/12   Jaiden Cloyd          Ottumwa              IA  21 F   24:23   24:30  7:53  

   31   5/12   Chad Jensen           Ottumwa              IA  36 M   24:08   24:39  7:56  

   32   1/8    Mendy Kratofil        Centerville          IA  42 F   24:37   24:43  7:58  

   33   2/11   Ashley Hunt           Cedar Rapids         IA  28 F   24:51   24:54  8:01  

   34   3/6    Clayton Cudworth      Ottumwa              IA  21 M   24:52   25:08  8:06  

   35   2/6    Vanan Nayagar         Fairfield            IA  53 M   25:08   25:12  8:07  

   36   2/2    Robert Larson         Bettendorf           IA  62 M   25:25   25:31  8:13  

   37   1/8    Beverly Bishop        Ottumwa              IA  11 F   25:39   25:48  8:19  

   38   3/11   Samantha Hubler       Marion               IA  27 F   25:45   25:50  8:19  

   39   2/4    Mike Inman            Ottumwa              IA  57 M   25:50   25:57  8:22  

   40   1/2    Stephen Sporer        Saint Paul           MN  42 M   25:51   26:01  8:23  

   41   4/11   Lana Degroot          Oskaloosa            IA  25 F   26:03   26:14  8:27  

   42   4/5    Scott Mason           Kansas City          MO  45 M   26:24   26:28  8:32  

   43   5/11   Rebecca Tallman       Ottumwa              IA  26 F   26:19   26:29  8:32  

   44   1/5    Lauren Madren         Ottumwa              IA  16 F   26:23   26:29  8:32  

   45   1/6    Elizabeth Luedtke     Ottumwa              IA  30 F   26:24   26:33  8:33  

   46   4/7    Dominick Smith        Oskaloosa            IA  17 M   26:53   26:57  8:41  

   47   6/12   Michael Davis         Ottumwa              IA  35 M   26:44   26:58  8:41  

   48   2/5    Amy Bellona           Centerville          IA  45 F   26:53   26:59  8:41  

   49   7/12   Huaijin Zhou          Fairfield            IA  38 M   27:01   27:04  8:43  

   50   5/7    Colton Myers          Ottumwa              IA  17 M   26:52   27:13  8:46  

   51   5/10   Kurt Anderson         Ottumwa              IA  10 M   27:14   27:19  8:48  

   52   2/4    Daniel Gregg          Ottumwa              IA  30 M   27:12   27:21  8:48  

   53   2/2    Joel Abrams           Ely                  IA  41 M   27:41   27:47  8:57  

   54   4/12   Samantha Saunders     Ottumwa              IA  21 F   27:39   27:48  8:57  

   55   2/8    Jasmine Luedtke       Ottumwa              IA  10 F   27:52   28:01  9:02  

   56   6/11   Abby Teeten           Arlinton             IA  25 F   27:27   28:15  9:06  

   57   3/6    William Bishop        Ottumwa              IA  52 M   28:10   28:20  9:07  

   58   1/9    Amanda Griffin        Albia                IA  56 F   28:31   28:38  9:13  

   59   4/6    Jonah Wright          Ottumwa              IA  20 M   29:03   29:21  9:27  

   60   5/12   Rachel Hinebaugh      Ottumwa              IA  24 F   29:21   29:24  9:28  

   61   7/11   Kelsey Pool Kean      West Des Moines      IA  28 F   29:33   29:41  9:34  

   62   2/5    Madison Duff          Ottumwa              IA  17 F   29:36   29:42  9:34  



   63   1/3    Lora York             Ottumwa              IA  61 F   29:45   29:53  9:37  

   64   1/8    Joyce Ware            Bloomfield           IA  50 F   29:59   30:08  9:42  

   65   3/5    Holly McCoy           Batavia              IA  18 F   30:18   30:24  9:48  

   66   2/6    Sharelle Glosser      Moravia              IA  34 F   30:20   30:32  9:50  

   67   2/8    Julia Blunt           Ottumwa              IA  44 F   30:30   30:40  9:53  

   68   2/9    Carol Haupert         Ottumwa              IA  59 F   30:37   30:48  9:55  

   69   3/4    Joe Snook             Ottumwa              IA  30 M   30:37   30:57  9:58  

   70   3/8    Katie Seifert         Ottumwa              IA  41 F   29:09   31:11 10:03  

   71   4/5    McKenna Duff          Ottumwa              IA  17 F   31:11   31:17 10:05  

   72   6/12   Kiah Allen            Coralville           IA  20 F   31:39   31:54 10:17  

   73   3/4    Mark York             Ottumwa              IA  58 M   31:49   31:55 10:17  

   74   3/6    Sally Henry           Ottumwa              IA  30 F   31:16   32:04 10:20  

   75   4/8    Angela Dotson         Grimes               IA  40 F   32:06   32:10 10:21  

   76   3/8    Loren Egbert          Ottumwa              IA  13 F   31:18   32:51 10:35  

   77   4/8    Mac Payne             Ottumwa              IA  11 F   32:51   32:53 10:35  

   78   5/8    Nicole Pace           Ottumwa              IA  13 F   32:27   32:53 10:35  

   79   3/9    Erica Nygaard         Tiffin               IA  37 F   32:07   32:57 10:37  

   80   7/12   Brea Allen            Fremont              IA  22 F   32:53   33:07 10:40  

   81   4/9    Angie Shultz          Ottumwa              IA  37 F   33:09   33:22 10:45  

   82   3/9    Heather Swanstrom     Ottumwa              IA  58 F   32:48   33:32 10:48  

   83   6/10   Cameron Manary        Ottumwa              IA   8 M   33:31   33:50 10:54  

   84   6/8    Kinnik Summers        Albia                IA  11 F   32:38   34:02 10:58  

   85   5/5    Jason Summers         Albia                IA  46 M   32:39   34:03 10:58  

   86   3/5    Alex Morley           Ottumwa              IA  29 M   33:55   34:04 10:58  

   87   3/5    Nancy Bishop          Ottumwa              IA  47 F   33:57   34:07 10:59  

   88   8/12   Minolli Nayagar       Fairfield            IA  23 F   34:13   34:23 11:04  

   89   2/8    Pathu Nayagar         Fairfield            IA  53 F   34:23   34:32 11:07  

   90   4/4    Edward Carnes         Oskaloosa            IA  34 M   34:41   35:15 11:21  

   91   6/7    Cody Randell          Oskaloosa            IA  17 M   34:13   35:52 11:33  

   92   8/12   Steve Seifert         Ottumwa              IA  38 M   33:58   36:00 11:36  

   93   4/6    Don Crosby            Ottumwa              IA  53 M   35:06   36:06 11:37  

   94   7/10   Keith Brooks          Oskaloosa            IA  13 M   34:28   36:07 11:38  

   95   8/11   Ashley Arnold         Ottumwa              IA  28 F   34:53   36:07 11:38  

   96   4/9    Gail Hunter           Batavia              IA  57 F   35:58   36:12 11:39  

   97   5/6    C J Thompson          Ottumwa              IA  23 M   36:15   36:46 11:51  

   98   9/11   Jenna Hoskins         Ottumwa              IA  27 F   36:34   36:54 11:53  

   99   7/7    Mary Evans            Ottumwa              IA  18 M   36:40   36:56 11:54  

  100   3/8    Janelle Deblock       Kansas City          MO  54 F   36:53   37:05 11:57  

  101  10/11   Allison Gonterman     Birmington           IA  27 F   37:16   37:33 12:05  

  102   4/6    Kimberly Hornberg     Birmingham           IA  34 F   37:20   37:38 12:07  

  103   5/6    Amanda Mitchell       Iowa City            IA  33 F   36:22   37:39 12:07  

  104   5/6    Alex Headley          Ottumwa              IA  51 M   37:34   37:49 12:11  

  105   4/5    Derek Fye             Ottumwa              IA  29 M   37:35   37:49 12:11  

  106   9/12   Kendra Stevens        Ottumwa              IA  22 F   37:22   37:53 12:12  

  107   4/8    Laurie Hornback       Hedrick              IA  50 F   37:50   37:58 12:14  

  108   2/5    Thomas Shafer         Ottumwa              IA  68 M   37:53   38:01 12:15  

  109   5/5    Tan Nguyen            Ottumwa              IA  29 M   37:44   38:40 12:27  

  110   3/5    Ronnie Thompson       Ottumwa              IA  65 M   38:44   38:57 12:32  

  111   1/2    Kathy Burris          Fairfield            IA  66 F   38:41   39:06 12:35  

  112   8/10   Quenton Mitchell      Ottumwa              IA   9 M   38:48   39:07 12:36  

  113   5/8    Sonya Crosby          Ottumwa              IA  53 F   38:20   39:24 12:41  

  114   5/8    Genea Sporer          Ankeny               IA  42 F   39:18   39:28 12:43  

  115   1/1    Gary Bishop           Ottumwa              IA  75 M   39:15   39:28 12:43  

  116   5/9    Lisa Guest            Ottumwa              IA  55 F   39:41   39:54 12:51  

  117  10/12   Aleisha Lauer         Ottumwa              IA  22 F   39:53   41:21 13:19  

  118   6/8    Suzette Mitchell      Ottumwa              IA  50 F   40:32   41:31 13:22  

  119   4/5    Sherri Griffin        Albia                IA  47 F   42:15   42:31 13:42  

  120   9/10   Joe Wiley             Ankeny               IA   7 M   42:43   42:48 13:47  

  121   6/9    Heather Pearson       Ottumwa              IA  58 F   42:39   42:52 13:48  

  122  11/12   Danielle Lundsford    Ottumwa              IA  24 F   42:57   43:11 13:54  

  123   4/4    Dave Hawley           Ottumwa              IA  55 M   43:28   43:51 14:07  

  124   9/12   Henry Wiley           Ankeny               IA  38 M   43:52   43:57 14:09  

  125   6/6    Donnie Turner         Ottumwa              IA  24 M   44:04   44:15 14:15  

  126  10/12   Mike Egbert           Ottumwa              IA  38 M   42:51   44:20 14:16  

  127  10/10   Johnny Burger         Ottumwa              IA  10 M   44:21   45:01 14:30  

  128   7/8    Pam Cremer            Ottumwa              IA  53 F   44:08   45:02 14:30  

  129   6/6    Alison Wiley          Ankeny               IA  32 F   44:09   45:02 14:30  

  130   6/8    Sylvia Burger         Ottumwa              IA  42 F   44:25   45:10 14:32  

  131   5/9    Jennifer Lemeuse      Ottumwa              IA  36 F   43:53   45:16 14:34  

  132  11/12   Jerry Lemeuse         Ottumwa              IA  39 M   43:54   45:16 14:34  



  133   1/1    Sheryl Bookin         Ottumwa              IA  71 F   45:10   46:31 14:59  

  134   7/8    Janaya Wallace        Ottumwa              IA  42 F   45:48   46:53 15:06  

  135   4/5    William Austin        Ottumwa              IA  68 M   47:04   47:25 15:16  

  136   5/5    Mikayla McQueen       Oskaloosa            IA  15 F   46:12   47:51 15:24  

  137   8/8    Lisa Kinkade          Oskaloosa            IA  50 F   46:11   47:51 15:25  

  138   6/9    Bobbi Bowen           Ottumwa              IA  39 F   47:40   48:04 15:29  

  139   7/9    Celia Dumeyer         Minnesota City       MN  38 F   47:58   48:06 15:29  

  140  12/12   Joseph Shultz         Ottumwa              IA  36 M   47:27   48:14 15:32  

  141  12/12   Billie Egbert         Ottumwa              IA  20 F   48:25   49:58 16:05  

  142   7/9    Joyce Coberly         Ottumwa              IA  56 F   51:54   52:42 16:58  

  143   8/9    Jodeann McMurray      Albia                IA  36 F   53:35   54:11 17:27  

  144   6/6    Lyndon Johnson        Otley                IA  52 M   52:46   54:26 17:32  

  145   2/2    Vicki Williams        Ottumwa              IA  65 F   54:05   54:57 17:41  

  146  11/11   Jessica Richardson    Ottumwa              IA  29 F   55:27   57:03 18:22  

  147   9/9    Tonya Damm            Ottumwa              IA  38 F   55:28   57:03 18:22  

  148   2/3    Moya Sheehy           Ottumwa              IA  60 F   57:41   59:14 19:04  

  149   5/5    Kathy Courtney        Ottumwa              IA  45 F   57:41   59:15 19:05  

  150   3/3    Patty Voss            Ottumwa              IA  63 F 1:01:21 1:02:35 20:09  

  151   8/9    Sonya Harvey          Keosauqua            IA  59 F 1:03:41 1:05:32 21:06  

  152   7/8    Andrea Burger         Ottumwa              IA   8 F 1:05:31 1:06:12 21:19  

  153   5/5    John Burger           Ottumwa              IA  66 M 1:05:30 1:06:12 21:19  

  154   8/8    Valerie White Burger  Ottumwa              IA  43 F 1:05:31 1:06:14 21:19  

  155   8/8    Whitney Burger        Ottumwa              IA  12 F 1:05:31 1:06:14 21:19  

  156   9/9    Shannan Cowan         Ottumwa              IA  59 F 1:16:46 1:18:07 25:09  

 

 

                                  MALE RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   328 Ryan Mitchell         Ottumwa              IA  38 M   18:03   18:08  5:50  

    2   385 Chris Bowers          Ottumwa              IA  47 M   18:49   18:51  6:04  

    3   259 Charles Altfillisch   Ottumwa              IA  21 M   19:16   19:21  6:14  

    4   295 Bryer Wallace         Ottumwa              IA  14 M   20:05   20:07  6:29  

    5   306 Ean Beenken           Eddyville            IA  16 M   20:35   20:39  6:39  

    6   379 Bret Larson           Ottumwa              IA  32 M   20:51   20:50  6:43  

    7   384 Drake Handling        Ottumwa              IA  14 M   20:52   20:54  6:44  

    8   371 Gavin Van Veen        Fairfield            IA  10 M   21:11   21:20  6:52  

    9   269 Vinodthan Nayagar     Fairfield            IA  29 M   21:16   21:20  6:52  

   10   273 Peter Mannisi         Fairfield            IA  69 M   21:19   21:21  6:53  

   11   369 Jason Randall         Ottumwa              IA  36 M   21:45   21:49  7:02  

   12   312 Nick Sheehy           Ottumwa              IA  19 M   22:00   22:04  7:07  

   13   294 Michael Nelson        Danville             IA  60 M   22:09   22:11  7:09  

   14   271 Cy Winther Tamaki     Fairfield            IA  21 M   22:22   22:24  7:13  

   15   365 Jerry Blazina         Drakesville          IA  52 M   22:29   22:33  7:16  

   16   331 Ken Jones             Ottumwa              IA  36 M   22:40   22:44  7:19  

   17   272 Mahmood Al Shameri    Fairfield            IA  28 M   22:50   22:53  7:22  

   18   333 Brian Simmons         Fairfield            IA  57 M   23:01   23:08  7:27  

   19   335 Colton Anderson       Oskaloosa            IA  10 M   23:53   23:54  7:42  

   20   243 Wyatt Crosby          Ottumwa              IA  17 M   23:55   23:58  7:43  

   21   326 Edward Ortell         Ottumwa              IA  49 M   24:00   24:22  7:51  

   22   323 Eric Nygaard          Tiffin               IA  37 M   23:32   24:24  7:52  

   23   247 Doug Cloyd            Ottumwa              IA  46 M   24:23   24:30  7:53  

   24   327 Chad Jensen           Ottumwa              IA  36 M   24:08   24:39  7:56  

   25   360 Clayton Cudworth      Ottumwa              IA  21 M   24:52   25:08  8:06  

   26   282 Vanan Nayagar         Fairfield            IA  53 M   25:08   25:12  8:07  

   27   233 Robert Larson         Bettendorf           IA  62 M   25:25   25:31  8:13  

   28   285 Mike Inman            Ottumwa              IA  57 M   25:50   25:57  8:22  

   29   228 Stephen Sporer        Saint Paul           MN  42 M   25:51   26:01  8:23  

   30   372 Scott Mason           Kansas City          MO  45 M   26:24   26:28  8:32  

   31   302 Dominick Smith        Oskaloosa            IA  17 M   26:53   26:57  8:41  

   32   262 Michael Davis         Ottumwa              IA  35 M   26:44   26:58  8:41  

   33   268 Huaijin Zhou          Fairfield            IA  38 M   27:01   27:04  8:43  



   34   325 Colton Myers          Ottumwa              IA  17 M   26:52   27:13  8:46  

   35   248 Kurt Anderson         Ottumwa              IA  10 M   27:14   27:19  8:48  

   36   374 Daniel Gregg          Ottumwa              IA  30 M   27:12   27:21  8:48  

   37   263 Joel Abrams           Ely                  IA  41 M   27:41   27:47  8:57  

   38   276 William Bishop        Ottumwa              IA  52 M   28:10   28:20  9:07  

   39   309 Jonah Wright          Ottumwa              IA  20 M   29:03   29:21  9:27  

   40   350 Joe Snook             Ottumwa              IA  30 M   30:37   30:57  9:58  

   41   234 Mark York             Ottumwa              IA  58 M   31:49   31:55 10:17  

   42   340 Cameron Manary        Ottumwa              IA   8 M   33:31   33:50 10:54  

   43   383 Jason Summers         Albia                IA  46 M   32:39   34:03 10:58  

   44   349 Alex Morley           Ottumwa              IA  29 M   33:55   34:04 10:58  

   45   313 Edward Carnes         Oskaloosa            IA  34 M   34:41   35:15 11:21  

   46   303 Cody Randell          Oskaloosa            IA  17 M   34:13   35:52 11:33  

   47   212 Steve Seifert         Ottumwa              IA  38 M   33:58   36:00 11:36  

   48   245 Don Crosby            Ottumwa              IA  53 M   35:06   36:06 11:37  

   49   448 Keith Brooks          Oskaloosa            IA  13 M   34:28   36:07 11:38  

   50   319 C J Thompson          Ottumwa              IA  23 M   36:15   36:46 11:51  

   51   252 Mary Evans            Ottumwa              IA  18 M   36:40   36:56 11:54  

   52   237 Alex Headley          Ottumwa              IA  51 M   37:34   37:49 12:11  

   53   239 Derek Fye             Ottumwa              IA  29 M   37:35   37:49 12:11  

   54   236 Thomas Shafer         Ottumwa              IA  68 M   37:53   38:01 12:15  

   55   286 Tan Nguyen            Ottumwa              IA  29 M   37:44   38:40 12:27  

   56   361 Ronnie Thompson       Ottumwa              IA  65 M   38:44   38:57 12:32  

   57   380 Quenton Mitchell      Ottumwa              IA   9 M   38:48   39:07 12:36  

   58   364 Gary Bishop           Ottumwa              IA  75 M   39:15   39:28 12:43  

   59   301 Joe Wiley             Ankeny               IA   7 M   42:43   42:48 13:47  

   60   317 Dave Hawley           Ottumwa              IA  55 M   43:28   43:51 14:07  

   61   320 Henry Wiley           Ankeny               IA  38 M   43:52   43:57 14:09  

   62   254 Donnie Turner         Ottumwa              IA  24 M   44:04   44:15 14:15  

   63   375 Mike Egbert           Ottumwa              IA  38 M   42:51   44:20 14:16  

   64   343 Johnny Burger         Ottumwa              IA  10 M   44:21   45:01 14:30  

   65   229 Jerry Lemeuse         Ottumwa              IA  39 M   43:54   45:16 14:34  

   66   267 William Austin        Ottumwa              IA  68 M   47:04   47:25 15:16  

   67   209 Joseph Shultz         Ottumwa              IA  36 M   47:27   48:14 15:32  

   68   373 Lyndon Johnson        Otley                IA  52 M   52:46   54:26 17:32  

   69   346 John Burger           Ottumwa              IA  66 M 1:05:30 1:06:12 21:19  

 

 

                                 FEMALE RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   242 Kristen Mitchell      Ottumwa              IA  37 F   20:21   20:24  6:34  

    2   222 Heather Ware          Ottumwa              IA  27 F   21:28   21:32  6:56  

    3   256 Stacie Latham         Ottumwa              IA  46 F   21:47   21:49  7:02  

    4   334 Stacie Manary         Ottumwa              IA  35 F   21:51   21:53  7:03  

    5   347 Hannah Mason          Oskaloosa            IA  24 F   23:55   24:04  7:45  

    6   337 Sydney Cloyd          Ottumwa              IA  21 F   24:23   24:29  7:53  

    7   336 Jaiden Cloyd          Ottumwa              IA  21 F   24:23   24:30  7:53  

    8   386 Mendy Kratofil        Centerville          IA  42 F   24:37   24:43  7:58  

    9   253 Ashley Hunt           Cedar Rapids         IA  28 F   24:51   24:54  8:01  

   10   277 Beverly Bishop        Ottumwa              IA  11 F   25:39   25:48  8:19  

   11   315 Samantha Hubler       Marion               IA  27 F   25:45   25:50  8:19  

   12   246 Lana Degroot          Oskaloosa            IA  25 F   26:03   26:14  8:27  

   13   260 Rebecca Tallman       Ottumwa              IA  26 F   26:19   26:29  8:32  

   14   338 Lauren Madren         Ottumwa              IA  16 F   26:23   26:29  8:32  

   15   310 Elizabeth Luedtke     Ottumwa              IA  30 F   26:24   26:33  8:33  

   16   387 Amy Bellona           Centerville          IA  45 F   26:53   26:59  8:41  

   17   311 Samantha Saunders     Ottumwa              IA  21 F   27:39   27:48  8:57  

   18   368 Jasmine Luedtke       Ottumwa              IA  10 F   27:52   28:01  9:02  



   19   377 Abby Teeten           Arlinton             IA  25 F   27:27   28:15  9:06  

   20   283 Amanda Griffin        Albia                IA  56 F   28:31   28:38  9:13  

   21   321 Rachel Hinebaugh      Ottumwa              IA  24 F   29:21   29:24  9:28  

   22   314 Kelsey Pool Kean      West Des Moines      IA  28 F   29:33   29:41  9:34  

   23   362 Madison Duff          Ottumwa              IA  17 F   29:36   29:42  9:34  

   24   152 Lora York             Ottumwa              IA  61 F   29:45   29:53  9:37  

   25   370 Joyce Ware            Bloomfield           IA  50 F   29:59   30:08  9:42  

   26   240 Holly McCoy           Batavia              IA  18 F   30:18   30:24  9:48  

   27   215 Sharelle Glosser      Moravia              IA  34 F   30:20   30:32  9:50  

   28   388 Julia Blunt           Ottumwa              IA  44 F   30:30   30:40  9:53  

   29   316 Carol Haupert         Ottumwa              IA  59 F   30:37   30:48  9:55  

   30   213 Katie Seifert         Ottumwa              IA  41 F   29:09   31:11 10:03  

   31   363 McKenna Duff          Ottumwa              IA  17 F   31:11   31:17 10:05  

   32   261 Kiah Allen            Coralville           IA  20 F   31:39   31:54 10:17  

   33   367 Sally Henry           Ottumwa              IA  30 F   31:16   32:04 10:20  

   34   251 Angela Dotson         Grimes               IA  40 F   32:06   32:10 10:21  

   35   376 Loren Egbert          Ottumwa              IA  13 F   31:18   32:51 10:35  

   36   289 Mac Payne             Ottumwa              IA  11 F   32:51   32:53 10:35  

   37   339 Nicole Pace           Ottumwa              IA  13 F   32:27   32:53 10:35  

   38   231 Erica Nygaard         Tiffin               IA  37 F   32:07   32:57 10:37  

   39   232 Brea Allen            Fremont              IA  22 F   32:53   33:07 10:40  

   40   241 Angie Shultz          Ottumwa              IA  37 F   33:09   33:22 10:45  

   41   224 Heather Swanstrom     Ottumwa              IA  58 F   32:48   33:32 10:48  

   42   382 Kinnik Summers        Albia                IA  11 F   32:38   34:02 10:58  

   43   278 Nancy Bishop          Ottumwa              IA  47 F   33:57   34:07 10:59  

   44   280 Minolli Nayagar       Fairfield            IA  23 F   34:13   34:23 11:04  

   45   281 Pathu Nayagar         Fairfield            IA  53 F   34:23   34:32 11:07  

   46   332 Ashley Arnold         Ottumwa              IA  28 F   34:53   36:07 11:38  

   47   297 Gail Hunter           Batavia              IA  57 F   35:58   36:12 11:39  

   48   288 Jenna Hoskins         Ottumwa              IA  27 F   36:34   36:54 11:53  

   49   238 Janelle Deblock       Kansas City          MO  54 F   36:53   37:05 11:57  

   50   378 Allison Gonterman     Birmington           IA  27 F   37:16   37:33 12:05  

   51   322 Kimberly Hornberg     Birmingham           IA  34 F   37:20   37:38 12:07  

   52   381 Amanda Mitchell       Iowa City            IA  33 F   36:22   37:39 12:07  

   53   255 Kendra Stevens        Ottumwa              IA  22 F   37:22   37:53 12:12  

   54   151 Laurie Hornback       Hedrick              IA  50 F   37:50   37:58 12:14  

   55   324 Kathy Burris          Fairfield            IA  66 F   38:41   39:06 12:35  

   56   244 Sonya Crosby          Ottumwa              IA  53 F   38:20   39:24 12:41  

   57   330 Genea Sporer          Ankeny               IA  42 F   39:18   39:28 12:43  

   58   218 Lisa Guest            Ottumwa              IA  55 F   39:41   39:54 12:51  

   59   366 Aleisha Lauer         Ottumwa              IA  22 F   39:53   41:21 13:19  

   60   329 Suzette Mitchell      Ottumwa              IA  50 F   40:32   41:31 13:22  

   61   284 Sherri Griffin        Albia                IA  47 F   42:15   42:31 13:42  

   62   219 Heather Pearson       Ottumwa              IA  58 F   42:39   42:52 13:48  

   63   348 Danielle Lundsford    Ottumwa              IA  24 F   42:57   43:11 13:54  

   64   298 Pam Cremer            Ottumwa              IA  53 F   44:08   45:02 14:30  

   65   300 Alison Wiley          Ankeny               IA  32 F   44:09   45:02 14:30  

   66   341 Sylvia Burger         Ottumwa              IA  42 F   44:25   45:10 14:32  

   67   227 Jennifer Lemeuse      Ottumwa              IA  36 F   43:53   45:16 14:34  

   68   264 Sheryl Bookin         Ottumwa              IA  71 F   45:10   46:31 14:59  

   69   202 Janaya Wallace        Ottumwa              IA  42 F   45:48   46:53 15:06  

   70   304 Mikayla McQueen       Oskaloosa            IA  15 F   46:12   47:51 15:24  

   71   305 Lisa Kinkade          Oskaloosa            IA  50 F   46:11   47:51 15:25  

   72   299 Bobbi Bowen           Ottumwa              IA  39 F   47:40   48:04 15:29  

   73   390 Celia Dumeyer         Minnesota City       MN  38 F   47:58   48:06 15:29  

   74   291 Billie Egbert         Ottumwa              IA  20 F   48:25   49:58 16:05  

   75   154 Joyce Coberly         Ottumwa              IA  56 F   51:54   52:42 16:58  

   76   235 Jodeann McMurray      Albia                IA  36 F   53:35   54:11 17:27  

   77   250 Vicki Williams        Ottumwa              IA  65 F   54:05   54:57 17:41  

   78   290 Jessica Richardson    Ottumwa              IA  29 F   55:27   57:03 18:22  



   79   292 Tonya Damm            Ottumwa              IA  38 F   55:28   57:03 18:22  

   80   293 Moya Sheehy           Ottumwa              IA  60 F   57:41   59:14 19:04  

   81   153 Kathy Courtney        Ottumwa              IA  45 F   57:41   59:15 19:05  

   82   274 Patty Voss            Ottumwa              IA  63 F 1:01:21 1:02:35 20:09  

   83   279 Sonya Harvey          Keosauqua            IA  59 F 1:03:41 1:05:32 21:06  

   84   345 Andrea Burger         Ottumwa              IA   8 F 1:05:31 1:06:12 21:19  

   85   342 Valerie White Burger  Ottumwa              IA  43 F 1:05:31 1:06:14 21:19  

   86   344 Whitney Burger        Ottumwa              IA  12 F 1:05:31 1:06:14 21:19  

   87   155 Shannan Cowan         Ottumwa              IA  59 F 1:16:46 1:18:07 25:09  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  1 - 14 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   277 Beverly Bishop        Ottumwa              IA  11 F   25:39   25:48  8:19  

    2   368 Jasmine Luedtke       Ottumwa              IA  10 F   27:52   28:01  9:02  

    3   376 Loren Egbert          Ottumwa              IA  13 F   31:18   32:51 10:35  

    4   289 Mac Payne             Ottumwa              IA  11 F   32:51   32:53 10:35  

    5   339 Nicole Pace           Ottumwa              IA  13 F   32:27   32:53 10:35  

    6   382 Kinnik Summers        Albia                IA  11 F   32:38   34:02 10:58  

    7   345 Andrea Burger         Ottumwa              IA   8 F 1:05:31 1:06:12 21:19  

    8   344 Whitney Burger        Ottumwa              IA  12 F 1:05:31 1:06:14 21:19  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  1 - 14 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   295 Bryer Wallace         Ottumwa              IA  14 M   20:05   20:07  6:29  

    2   384 Drake Handling        Ottumwa              IA  14 M   20:52   20:54  6:44  

    3   371 Gavin Van Veen        Fairfield            IA  10 M   21:11   21:20  6:52  

    4   335 Colton Anderson       Oskaloosa            IA  10 M   23:53   23:54  7:42  

    5   248 Kurt Anderson         Ottumwa              IA  10 M   27:14   27:19  8:48  

    6   340 Cameron Manary        Ottumwa              IA   8 M   33:31   33:50 10:54  

    7   448 Keith Brooks          Oskaloosa            IA  13 M   34:28   36:07 11:38  

    8   380 Quenton Mitchell      Ottumwa              IA   9 M   38:48   39:07 12:36  

    9   301 Joe Wiley             Ankeny               IA   7 M   42:43   42:48 13:47  

   10   343 Johnny Burger         Ottumwa              IA  10 M   44:21   45:01 14:30  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  15 - 19 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   338 Lauren Madren         Ottumwa              IA  16 F   26:23   26:29  8:32  

    2   362 Madison Duff          Ottumwa              IA  17 F   29:36   29:42  9:34  

    3   240 Holly McCoy           Batavia              IA  18 F   30:18   30:24  9:48  

    4   363 McKenna Duff          Ottumwa              IA  17 F   31:11   31:17 10:05  

    5   304 Mikayla McQueen       Oskaloosa            IA  15 F   46:12   47:51 15:24  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  15 - 19 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   306 Ean Beenken           Eddyville            IA  16 M   20:35   20:39  6:39  

    2   312 Nick Sheehy           Ottumwa              IA  19 M   22:00   22:04  7:07  

    3   243 Wyatt Crosby          Ottumwa              IA  17 M   23:55   23:58  7:43  

    4   302 Dominick Smith        Oskaloosa            IA  17 M   26:53   26:57  8:41  



    5   325 Colton Myers          Ottumwa              IA  17 M   26:52   27:13  8:46  

    6   303 Cody Randell          Oskaloosa            IA  17 M   34:13   35:52 11:33  

    7   252 Mary Evans            Ottumwa              IA  18 M   36:40   36:56 11:54  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  20 - 24 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   347 Hannah Mason          Oskaloosa            IA  24 F   23:55   24:04  7:45  

    2   337 Sydney Cloyd          Ottumwa              IA  21 F   24:23   24:29  7:53  

    3   336 Jaiden Cloyd          Ottumwa              IA  21 F   24:23   24:30  7:53  

    4   311 Samantha Saunders     Ottumwa              IA  21 F   27:39   27:48  8:57  

    5   321 Rachel Hinebaugh      Ottumwa              IA  24 F   29:21   29:24  9:28  

    6   261 Kiah Allen            Coralville           IA  20 F   31:39   31:54 10:17  

    7   232 Brea Allen            Fremont              IA  22 F   32:53   33:07 10:40  

    8   280 Minolli Nayagar       Fairfield            IA  23 F   34:13   34:23 11:04  

    9   255 Kendra Stevens        Ottumwa              IA  22 F   37:22   37:53 12:12  

   10   366 Aleisha Lauer         Ottumwa              IA  22 F   39:53   41:21 13:19  

   11   348 Danielle Lundsford    Ottumwa              IA  24 F   42:57   43:11 13:54  

   12   291 Billie Egbert         Ottumwa              IA  20 F   48:25   49:58 16:05  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  20 - 24 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   259 Charles Altfillisch   Ottumwa              IA  21 M   19:16   19:21  6:14  

    2   271 Cy Winther Tamaki     Fairfield            IA  21 M   22:22   22:24  7:13  

    3   360 Clayton Cudworth      Ottumwa              IA  21 M   24:52   25:08  8:06  

    4   309 Jonah Wright          Ottumwa              IA  20 M   29:03   29:21  9:27  

    5   319 C J Thompson          Ottumwa              IA  23 M   36:15   36:46 11:51  

    6   254 Donnie Turner         Ottumwa              IA  24 M   44:04   44:15 14:15  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  25 - 29 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   222 Heather Ware          Ottumwa              IA  27 F   21:28   21:32  6:56  

    2   253 Ashley Hunt           Cedar Rapids         IA  28 F   24:51   24:54  8:01  

    3   315 Samantha Hubler       Marion               IA  27 F   25:45   25:50  8:19  

    4   246 Lana Degroot          Oskaloosa            IA  25 F   26:03   26:14  8:27  

    5   260 Rebecca Tallman       Ottumwa              IA  26 F   26:19   26:29  8:32  

    6   377 Abby Teeten           Arlinton             IA  25 F   27:27   28:15  9:06  

    7   314 Kelsey Pool Kean      West Des Moines      IA  28 F   29:33   29:41  9:34  

    8   332 Ashley Arnold         Ottumwa              IA  28 F   34:53   36:07 11:38  

    9   288 Jenna Hoskins         Ottumwa              IA  27 F   36:34   36:54 11:53  

   10   378 Allison Gonterman     Birmington           IA  27 F   37:16   37:33 12:05  

   11   290 Jessica Richardson    Ottumwa              IA  29 F   55:27   57:03 18:22  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  25 - 29 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   269 Vinodthan Nayagar     Fairfield            IA  29 M   21:16   21:20  6:52  

    2   272 Mahmood Al Shameri    Fairfield            IA  28 M   22:50   22:53  7:22  

    3   349 Alex Morley           Ottumwa              IA  29 M   33:55   34:04 10:58  

    4   239 Derek Fye             Ottumwa              IA  29 M   37:35   37:49 12:11  



    5   286 Tan Nguyen            Ottumwa              IA  29 M   37:44   38:40 12:27  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  30 - 34 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   310 Elizabeth Luedtke     Ottumwa              IA  30 F   26:24   26:33  8:33  

    2   215 Sharelle Glosser      Moravia              IA  34 F   30:20   30:32  9:50  

    3   367 Sally Henry           Ottumwa              IA  30 F   31:16   32:04 10:20  

    4   322 Kimberly Hornberg     Birmingham           IA  34 F   37:20   37:38 12:07  

    5   381 Amanda Mitchell       Iowa City            IA  33 F   36:22   37:39 12:07  

    6   300 Alison Wiley          Ankeny               IA  32 F   44:09   45:02 14:30  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  30 - 34 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   379 Bret Larson           Ottumwa              IA  32 M   20:51   20:50  6:43  

    2   374 Daniel Gregg          Ottumwa              IA  30 M   27:12   27:21  8:48  

    3   350 Joe Snook             Ottumwa              IA  30 M   30:37   30:57  9:58  

    4   313 Edward Carnes         Oskaloosa            IA  34 M   34:41   35:15 11:21  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  35 - 39 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   242 Kristen Mitchell      Ottumwa              IA  37 F   20:21   20:24  6:34  

    2   334 Stacie Manary         Ottumwa              IA  35 F   21:51   21:53  7:03  

    3   231 Erica Nygaard         Tiffin               IA  37 F   32:07   32:57 10:37  

    4   241 Angie Shultz          Ottumwa              IA  37 F   33:09   33:22 10:45  

    5   227 Jennifer Lemeuse      Ottumwa              IA  36 F   43:53   45:16 14:34  

    6   299 Bobbi Bowen           Ottumwa              IA  39 F   47:40   48:04 15:29  

    7   390 Celia Dumeyer         Minnesota City       MN  38 F   47:58   48:06 15:29  

    8   235 Jodeann McMurray      Albia                IA  36 F   53:35   54:11 17:27  

    9   292 Tonya Damm            Ottumwa              IA  38 F   55:28   57:03 18:22  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  35 - 39 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   328 Ryan Mitchell         Ottumwa              IA  38 M   18:03   18:08  5:50  

    2   369 Jason Randall         Ottumwa              IA  36 M   21:45   21:49  7:02  

    3   331 Ken Jones             Ottumwa              IA  36 M   22:40   22:44  7:19  

    4   323 Eric Nygaard          Tiffin               IA  37 M   23:32   24:24  7:52  

    5   327 Chad Jensen           Ottumwa              IA  36 M   24:08   24:39  7:56  

    6   262 Michael Davis         Ottumwa              IA  35 M   26:44   26:58  8:41  

    7   268 Huaijin Zhou          Fairfield            IA  38 M   27:01   27:04  8:43  

    8   212 Steve Seifert         Ottumwa              IA  38 M   33:58   36:00 11:36  

    9   320 Henry Wiley           Ankeny               IA  38 M   43:52   43:57 14:09  

   10   375 Mike Egbert           Ottumwa              IA  38 M   42:51   44:20 14:16  

   11   229 Jerry Lemeuse         Ottumwa              IA  39 M   43:54   45:16 14:34  

   12   209 Joseph Shultz         Ottumwa              IA  36 M   47:27   48:14 15:32  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  40 - 44 

 



Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   386 Mendy Kratofil        Centerville          IA  42 F   24:37   24:43  7:58  

    2   388 Julia Blunt           Ottumwa              IA  44 F   30:30   30:40  9:53  

    3   213 Katie Seifert         Ottumwa              IA  41 F   29:09   31:11 10:03  

    4   251 Angela Dotson         Grimes               IA  40 F   32:06   32:10 10:21  

    5   330 Genea Sporer          Ankeny               IA  42 F   39:18   39:28 12:43  

    6   341 Sylvia Burger         Ottumwa              IA  42 F   44:25   45:10 14:32  

    7   202 Janaya Wallace        Ottumwa              IA  42 F   45:48   46:53 15:06  

    8   342 Valerie White Burger  Ottumwa              IA  43 F 1:05:31 1:06:14 21:19  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  40 - 44 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   228 Stephen Sporer        Saint Paul           MN  42 M   25:51   26:01  8:23  

    2   263 Joel Abrams           Ely                  IA  41 M   27:41   27:47  8:57  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  45 - 49 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   256 Stacie Latham         Ottumwa              IA  46 F   21:47   21:49  7:02  

    2   387 Amy Bellona           Centerville          IA  45 F   26:53   26:59  8:41  

    3   278 Nancy Bishop          Ottumwa              IA  47 F   33:57   34:07 10:59  

    4   284 Sherri Griffin        Albia                IA  47 F   42:15   42:31 13:42  

    5   153 Kathy Courtney        Ottumwa              IA  45 F   57:41   59:15 19:05  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  45 - 49 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   385 Chris Bowers          Ottumwa              IA  47 M   18:49   18:51  6:04  

    2   326 Edward Ortell         Ottumwa              IA  49 M   24:00   24:22  7:51  

    3   247 Doug Cloyd            Ottumwa              IA  46 M   24:23   24:30  7:53  

    4   372 Scott Mason           Kansas City          MO  45 M   26:24   26:28  8:32  

    5   383 Jason Summers         Albia                IA  46 M   32:39   34:03 10:58  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  50 - 54 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   370 Joyce Ware            Bloomfield           IA  50 F   29:59   30:08  9:42  

    2   281 Pathu Nayagar         Fairfield            IA  53 F   34:23   34:32 11:07  

    3   238 Janelle Deblock       Kansas City          MO  54 F   36:53   37:05 11:57  

    4   151 Laurie Hornback       Hedrick              IA  50 F   37:50   37:58 12:14  

    5   244 Sonya Crosby          Ottumwa              IA  53 F   38:20   39:24 12:41  

    6   329 Suzette Mitchell      Ottumwa              IA  50 F   40:32   41:31 13:22  

    7   298 Pam Cremer            Ottumwa              IA  53 F   44:08   45:02 14:30  

    8   305 Lisa Kinkade          Oskaloosa            IA  50 F   46:11   47:51 15:25  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  50 - 54 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  



    1   365 Jerry Blazina         Drakesville          IA  52 M   22:29   22:33  7:16  

    2   282 Vanan Nayagar         Fairfield            IA  53 M   25:08   25:12  8:07  

    3   276 William Bishop        Ottumwa              IA  52 M   28:10   28:20  9:07  

    4   245 Don Crosby            Ottumwa              IA  53 M   35:06   36:06 11:37  

    5   237 Alex Headley          Ottumwa              IA  51 M   37:34   37:49 12:11  

    6   373 Lyndon Johnson        Otley                IA  52 M   52:46   54:26 17:32  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  55 - 59 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   283 Amanda Griffin        Albia                IA  56 F   28:31   28:38  9:13  

    2   316 Carol Haupert         Ottumwa              IA  59 F   30:37   30:48  9:55  

    3   224 Heather Swanstrom     Ottumwa              IA  58 F   32:48   33:32 10:48  

    4   297 Gail Hunter           Batavia              IA  57 F   35:58   36:12 11:39  

    5   218 Lisa Guest            Ottumwa              IA  55 F   39:41   39:54 12:51  

    6   219 Heather Pearson       Ottumwa              IA  58 F   42:39   42:52 13:48  

    7   154 Joyce Coberly         Ottumwa              IA  56 F   51:54   52:42 16:58  

    8   279 Sonya Harvey          Keosauqua            IA  59 F 1:03:41 1:05:32 21:06  

    9   155 Shannan Cowan         Ottumwa              IA  59 F 1:16:46 1:18:07 25:09  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  55 - 59 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   333 Brian Simmons         Fairfield            IA  57 M   23:01   23:08  7:27  

    2   285 Mike Inman            Ottumwa              IA  57 M   25:50   25:57  8:22  

    3   234 Mark York             Ottumwa              IA  58 M   31:49   31:55 10:17  

    4   317 Dave Hawley           Ottumwa              IA  55 M   43:28   43:51 14:07  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  60 - 64 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   152 Lora York             Ottumwa              IA  61 F   29:45   29:53  9:37  

    2   293 Moya Sheehy           Ottumwa              IA  60 F   57:41   59:14 19:04  

    3   274 Patty Voss            Ottumwa              IA  63 F 1:01:21 1:02:35 20:09  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  60 - 64 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   294 Michael Nelson        Danville             IA  60 M   22:09   22:11  7:09  

    2   233 Robert Larson         Bettendorf           IA  62 M   25:25   25:31  8:13  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  65 - 69 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   324 Kathy Burris          Fairfield            IA  66 F   38:41   39:06 12:35  

    2   250 Vicki Williams        Ottumwa              IA  65 F   54:05   54:57 17:41  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  65 - 69 

 



Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   273 Peter Mannisi         Fairfield            IA  69 M   21:19   21:21  6:53  

    2   236 Thomas Shafer         Ottumwa              IA  68 M   37:53   38:01 12:15  

    3   361 Ronnie Thompson       Ottumwa              IA  65 M   38:44   38:57 12:32  

    4   267 William Austin        Ottumwa              IA  68 M   47:04   47:25 15:16  

    5   346 John Burger           Ottumwa              IA  66 M 1:05:30 1:06:12 21:19  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  70 - 98 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   264 Sheryl Bookin         Ottumwa              IA  71 F   45:10   46:31 14:59  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  70 - 98 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   364 Gary Bishop           Ottumwa              IA  75 M   39:15   39:28 12:43   


